
Tim Carroll 

From: Melanie Becker [treasurer@chilmarkma.gov]

Sent: Thursday, January 26, 2012 4:31 PM

To: (dratcliff@oakbluffsma.gov); '(aqbos@comcast.net)'; Amy Tierney (atierney@mvyps.org); 'Angela E. Grant 
(angie@vineyardtransit.com)'; aqtreas@comcast.net (aqtreas@comcast.net); Bob Whritenour 
(rwhritenour@oakbluffsma.gov); ''ckrauss.mvlbc@verizon.net' (ckrauss.mvlbc@verizon.net)'; Curtis Schroeder 
(schroeder@mvcommission.org); 'David Vigneault (dvigneault@vineyard.net)'; 'Donald Hatch (mvrefuse@gis.net)'; 
execsec@chilmarkma.gov; James Weiss (jweiss@mvyps.org); Jennifer L. Christy (townclerk@chilmarkma.gov); Joanna 
Jernegan (JJernegan@tisburyma.gov); 'Jon Snyder (jvsvh29@gmail.com)'; Kathy Logue (treasurer@westtisbury-ma.gov); 
Lauren Thomas (lthomas@Vineyardtransit.com); Marilyn Wortman (mwortman@edgartown-ma.us); Marion Mudge 
(mmudge@tisburyma.gov); 'Marylee Schroeder (marylee_schroeder@mvyps.org)'; Melanie Becker 
(treasurer@chilmarkma.gov); 'Mort Fearey (mfearey@fearey.com)'; Noreen Mavro Flanders 
(nmflanders@dukescounty.org); ''obwater@comcast.net' (obwater@comcast.net)'; Pam Dolby (pdolby@edgartown-
ma.us); Sarah Smith (sarahwyattsmith@gmail.com); 'Sharon Jackson' (sjackson@oakbluffsma.gov); Sharon Willoughby 
(swilloughby@edgartown-ma.us); Tara Whiting (townclerk@westtisbury-ma.gov); tmclean@tisburyma.gov 
(tmclean@tisburyma.gov); Wanda Williams (wwilliams@edgartown-ma.us)

Subject: 1/31 meeting with PRIT representative

1/26/2012

Please note the following important dates: 
  

         1/31 – Tuesday – meeting with PRIT (Pension Reserve Investment Trust) representative Paul 
Todisco, at the County Retirement Office. 
This is an opportunity to hear about invest options in the state PRIT fund to maximize 
investment returns for our Pooled OPEB Trust. 
  

         2/1 – Wednesday – CCMHG Benefit Administrators meeting in Centreville‐someone from every 
town and district needs to attend this meeting to prepare for the big changes coming in the 
health plans. 
  

         2/22 & 2/23 – Wed and Thurs – Blue Cross and Harvard Pilgrim representative will be here for 
several seminars to answer questions and explain the health plan changes before Open 
Enrollment. The times and locations will be announced. 

  
Please note, my email address has been recently changed.   Please update your address book to reflect my new 
email address: treasurer@chilmarkma.gov 
  
Melanie Becker 
Treasurer 
Town of Chilmark 
401 Middle Road, PO Box 119 
Chilmark, MA  02535‐0119 
  
The Secretary of State's office has determined that most e‐mails to and from municipal offices and officials are 
public records.  Consequently, confidentiality should not be expected. 
  


